AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF URBANA VEHICLE LICENSE ORDINANCE

11-1 "

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA ILLINOIS; that the City of Urbana, vehicle license ordinance in regard to fees as appears in Section 20.107 in the Code of the City of Urbana, Illinois, 1954, and as subsequently amended to include the amending ordinance adopted on the Aday of April , 1957, is hereby amended to provide that the pro-rata fees pursuant to the Cityof Urbana vehicle license ordinance, as amended, in the sum of TWO and ONE-Half Dollars (\$2.50) for a portion of a year is hereby discontinued as herewith repealed, and said City of Urbana vehicle license ordinance, as amended, is hereby further amended and the fee for such license shall be FIVE dollars per year (\$5.00) or for any portion of a year for which the license fee is collectable on each motor vehicle in the City of Urbana, Illinois.

The provisions of Section 20.104 as to residence requirements and other provisions of Article VIII of Chapter 20 of said City Code, and as heretofore amended, shall remain in force.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 30 Kday of April, 1960.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 30 Mday of Africa, 1960.

Stanley 73: Theavest

Published May 6, 1960 in Champaign-Urbana Courier

* See Ordinanceposed may 16-1960 Page